
       Based on Contract MSD-ENG-25106 

 

CHANGE ORDER 1 

to the 

CONTRACT 

between 

GREATER SALT LAKE MUNICIPAL SERVICES DISTRICT 

and 

LYNDON JONES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

Kearns 4015 W Bridge Replacement  

************* 

THIS WORK ORDER AMENDMENT (‘Amendment’) is made and entered into as of the ______ 

day of __________________, 2025, to the Agreement between the GREATER SALT LAKE MUNICIPAL 

SERVICES DISTRICT (the ‘MSD’), a body corporate and politic of the State of Utah, and Lyndon 

Jones Construction, Inc. (the ‘Contractor’).  MSD and Contractor are jointly referred to below as 

“the Parties.”  

R E CI T A L S:  

WHEREAS, the MSD desires to add construction scope related to the Kearns 4015 W Bridge 

Replacement (“Project”);  

WHEREAS, the MSD developed a work order, which contains the projected scope of work, 

time schedule, and price for the construction;  

WHEREAS, the MSD then negotiated with the Contractor to determine a fair and reasonable 

scope of work and cost to perform the engineering services;  

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Agreement to add the Project to the  

Contractor’s scope of work; 

A M E N D M E N T: 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein, the parties 

agree to amend that certain Amendment, referenced above, as follows:  



1. In a manner consistent with Article VI of the Agreement, the MSD shall pay the Contractor 

for performance of the services as detailed in the Scope of Work, attached hereto as Exhibit 

1.  Payment shall be made for actual work completed with the total payment not to exceed 

$1,651,338.15 without further amendment. This reflects an additional $275,443.64 from the 

most recent contract. 

2. Contractor shall perform all services within the time periods stated in Exhibit 1. This 

extends the original completion date by 57 calendar days. 

3. All other terms, conditions and exhibits set forth in the original Agreement and the 

Amendments, not aGected by the express terms of this document, shall remain in full force 

and eGect.  

Original Contract Amount $1,375,894.51  150 Cal. Days 

Field Order No. 1 $11,282.23  0 Cal. Days 

Field Order No. 2 $27,846.27 16 Cal. Days 

Field Order No. 3 $87,140.31 41 Cal. Days 

Field Order No. 4 $149,174.83 0 Cal. Days 

Adjusted Contract Amount $1,651,338.15  207 Cal. Days 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties execute this Agreement as the day and year 

specified above. 

 

GREATER SALT LAKE MUNICIPAL SERVICES 

DISTRICT (MSD): 

 

By__________________________________ 

Keith Zuspan, Chairman of the Board 

 

Approved as to Form:  

 

____________________________________ 

Mark H. Anderson, Attorney 

LYNDON JONES CONSTUCTION, INC: 

 

By__________________________________ 

 

Name_______________________________ 

 

Title________________________________ 

 

 



AhmedDahir
Text Box
During construction activities on the project, it was discovered that soft and unsuitable subgrade soil was present at the proposed bottom grade of the culvert floor. Additional 12" depth excavation would be completed by the contractor to reach more desirable soil conditions and ensure that the structure sites upon a strong subgrade foundation. 





AhmedDahir
Text Box
Cost for removing and replacing 18" Ductile Iron Irrigation Pipe and removing and replacing concrete driveway at 4691 W 4715 S. Adding additional 41 days to project due to unforeseen site condition that cause issues to the project.








